DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2014-853363

RPTT:\$1423.50 Rec:\$15.00 \$1,438.50 Pgs=2

11/25/2014 12:08 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P. No.

1320-29-210-012

Escrow No.

143-2475360-Rt/VT

R.P.T.T.

\$1,423.50

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Richard E Lusby and Pamela J Lusby Post Office Box 672

Genoa, NV 89411

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Post Office Box 672 Genoa, NV 89411

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

 Andrew W. Mitchell, Trustee of the Andrew W. Mitchell 2013 Trust dated July 17, 2013 do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Richard E Lusby and Pamela J Lusby, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 296, AS SET FORTH ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF WINHAVEN, UNIT NO. 3, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 18, 1992 AS **DOCUMENT NO. 295672.** 

## Subject to:

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements 2. now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 11/19/2014

Indrew W.	Mutchely			1 1
Andrew W. Mitchell,	Trustee			/
STATE OF <b>NEVADA</b>	)			1
	: <b>ss.</b>	/ /	\ \	
COUNTY OF	)		1 1	
DOUGLAS			) ]	•
			/ /	
This instrument was ac	knowledged before	me on	/ /	
November 24	2014	by	Tonnernania terrenanteria terrenatura de particione	04   berressebbandscardssassassassassassassas
Andrew W. Mitchell			= A ACTION T	GYLL
NIMAR			Appointment Recor	- State of Nevada ded in Douglas County xolres March 19, 2018
A A ANOI	ary Public	1	Immortania managaman	itermination and the contribution
(My commission) expire	s: <u>March 19, 2011</u>	<b>d</b> ) · \	\ / /	

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 11/19/2014 under Escrow No. 143-2475360

Andrew W. Mitchell, Trustee of the Andrew W. Mitchell 2013 Trust dated July 17, 2013

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	ber(s)			^
a)_	1320-29-210-012				
b)_					\ \
c)_ d)					\ \
•					\ \
2.	Type of Property				
a)	☐ Vacant Land	b) Kingle Fam. Res	s. FOR F	RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book		Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	f Recording	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other			_	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:		\$365,000.	00
	b) Deed in Lieu of Ford	eclosure Only (value of		\$	)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	/ /	_	\$365,000.	00
	d) Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	_	\$1,423.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>i:</u>		-/	/
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per 375.090, Secti	on:		
	b. Explain reason for	exemption:			
5.	Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being transferred:		%	
J.		lares and acknowledges,	under nen	- N.	iru nurcuant to MPS
375		10, that the information			
info	rmation and belief, and	can be supported by do	cumentatio	on if called	upon to substantiate
		nerein. Furthermore, th			
		er determination of additerest at 1% per month.			
		everally liable for any add			7.030, the buyer and
	nature: andrew		Capacity:		NTOR
Sigr	nature:		Capacity:		
-	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION			E) INFORMATION
per-	(REQUIR	ED)		(REQI	JIRED)
Dein	t Names - Andrew MA A	Alla Maril	Driet New		rd E Lusby and
	t Name: <u>Andrew W. M</u> ress: 335 Stonewall			ne: <u>Pamel</u> Post Of	fice Box 672
City	<del></del>	^		Genoa	
Stat		Zip: 89511	State:	NV	Zip: 89411
	<del></del>	UESTING RECORDING	-		_ ·
		Title Insurance			
	t Name: Company 🥖		File Numb	er: 143-247	75360 Rt/CPC
	ress 1663 US Highwa	y 395, Suite 101	<b>A</b> 1-1-54	,	7: 00.400
City		OODD TING TO THE	State: NV		Zip: 89423
The Park	(AS A PUBLIC RE	CORD THIS FORM MAY	RE KECO	KDED/MIC	ROFILMED)